# CH \$90.00 407

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM699377

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST RECORDED AT REEL/FRAME 7069/0920

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Umpqua Bank		12/10/2021	Chartered Bank: OREGON

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd.	
Street Address:	705 Los Esteros Rd	
City:	San Jose	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95134	
Entity Type:	Limited Partnership: CALIFORNIA	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073726	GREENWASTE A BRIGHTER SHADE OF GREEN
Serial Number: 85630948 LC		LOSE YOUR LAWN
Registration Number:	3903530	ZANKER RETHINK. REINVENT. RENEW.

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson
Address Line 1: 300 N LaSalle
Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP
Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 14790-94

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Rob Soneson

SIGNATURE: /rsoneson/

DATE SIGNED: 01/04/2022

**Total Attachments: 3** 

source=Active\_153368362\_3\_Zanker IP Release - UMPQUA Signed 12.09.2021\_(82273427\_1)#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0519

source=Active\_153368362\_3\_Zanker IP Release - UMPQUA Signed 12.09.2021\_(82273427\_1)#page2.tif source=Active\_153368362\_3\_Zanker IP Release - UMPQUA Signed 12.09.2021\_(82273427\_1)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0520

### RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This Release of Security Interest in Intellectual Property ("<u>Release</u>") is executed as of December 10, 2021 by UMPQUA BANK, as Administrative Agent (the "<u>Administrative Agent</u>") for the benefit of ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LTD., a California limited partnership (the "Grantor").

### RECITALS

- A. WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of April 1, 2020 (as amended, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), by and among, the Grantor and the other parties party thereto in favor of the Administrative Agent, and those certain agreements described on Annex I attached hereto (the "IP Security Agreements"), the Grantor granted a security interest in certain collateral in favor of the Administrative Agent, including the IP Collateral (as hereinafter defined); and
- B. WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to terminate and release the IP Security Agreements and the entirety of its security interest in the IP Collateral described on <u>Annex I</u> attached hereto.

### **AGREEMENT**

Now, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Release, the Administrative Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Definitions</u>. Capitalized terms not defined herein have the meanings set forth in the Security Agreement or IP Security Agreements, as applicable. The term "<u>IP Collateral</u>", as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title or interest in, or to any and all of the Trademark Collateral and Patent Collateral, including, in each case, the Trademarks and Patents listed on Annex I attached hereto.
- Release of Security Interest. The Administrative Agent, without recourse, representation or warranty, hereby terminates, cancels, releases, relinquishes and discharges, in its entirety, for the benefit of the Grantor, and their successors and assigns, its security interest in and to the IP Collateral, the IP Security Agreements and any and all right, title and interest of the Administrative Agent in and to the IP Collateral and under the IP Security Agreements, and reassigns, grants and conveys to Grantor any and all of Administrative Agent's right, title and interest in and to the IP Collateral. The Administrative Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor and their successors, assigns or other legal representatives to file this Release with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, at the sole expense of the Grantor, to evidence and effectuate the release and termination of the Administrative Agent's security interest in the IP Collateral.

\* \* \* \* \*

TRADEMARK REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0521 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be duly executed as of the date first set forth above.

ASSIGNOR:

UMPQUA BANK

Address:

4040 MacArthur Boulevard Suite 100

Newport Beach, CA 92660

Craig Takeshige

Title: SV

### Annex I

## Patent Collateral

Patent Security Agreement by Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd., a California limited partnership, in favor of Umpqua Bank, as Administrative Agent, dated as of April 1, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2020 at Reel 053995, Frame 0108.

Grantor	Title	Reg. No. or Application No.	Date
ZANKER ROAD	VEHICLE FOR	US Pat. No.	Dec 24, 1991
RESOURCE	CARRYING	5,074,740	(Patent Expired Due
MANAGEMENT,	DEBRIS BOXES		to NonPayment of
LTD., A			Maintenance Fees
CALIFORNIA			Under 37 CFR 1.362
LIMITED			(Jan 28, 2018))
PARTNERSHIP			(Jan 26, 2016))

# Trademark Collateral

Trademark Security Agreement by Zanker Road Resource Management, Ltd., a California limited partnership, in favor of Umpqua Bank, as Administrative Agent, dated as of April 1, 2020 and recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on October 7, 2020 at Reel 7069, Frame 0920.

Grantor	Mark	Reg. No. or Application No.	Application Date	Registration Date	Status/Status Date
Greenwaste Recovery, Inc. AKA ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LTD., A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	green was it	Reg. No. 4,073,726	4/29/11	12/20/11	Cancelled as of 7/27/2018
ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LTD., A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	LOSE YOUR LAWN	Appln. No. 85/630948	5/21/12	N/A	Abandoned as of 7/15/2013
ZANKER ROAD RESOURCE MANAGEMENT, LTD., A CALIFORNIA LIMITED PARTNERSHIP	and rethink retirent, renew	Reg. No. 3,903,530	5/12/10	1/11/11	LIVE

RECORDED: 01/04/2022

REEL: 007548 FRAME: 0523